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Appendix A
Parent Survey Results




SAFE ROUTES T0 SCHOOL

Safe Routes to School Parent Survey Questions

Q1. How many of your children attend this school?

« Select a number (from 1 - 8) from a drop down

Q2. Where does the journey to school begin? (Parents selected a location on a map)
« To help improve routes to school, we want to get an idea of the locations from where students are
travelling to school. Please indicate where your school journey begins on the map. It does not have to

be directly on your home. It can be a point nearby, such as your estate entrance.

Q3. For each child, choose their gender:

« Select Male, Female or Prefer not to say

Q4. For each child, choose their class:
« Primary: Junior Infants, Senior Infants, 1st Class, 2nd Class, 3rd Class, 4th Class, 5th Class, éth Class
« Secondary: 1st Year, 2nd Year, 3rd Year, 4th Year, 5th Year, éth Year

Q5. For each child, choose how they usually travel to school:

+ Walk, Cycle, Scoot, Park 'n' Stride, Car, School Bus, Public Transport

Q6. Do you think road safety is a problem around your school?

« Select either Yes or No

Q7. Would you support works at the front of school that improve student safety, putting pedestrians and
cyclists first?

« Select either Yes or No

Q8. Would you support works that improve the walking and cycling routes to your school?

« Select either Yes or No

Q9. What improvements would support you to walk, cycle or scoot to school?
a New or improved footpaths
O New orimproved cycle paths
Q Safer crossing points
O Reduced traffic speed
a Fewer cars at the school gate
a Cycle parking at the school
4 Other

O None of these

Comments box (optional) up to 500 characters.
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SAFE ROUTES T0 SCHOOL ST. CHRISTOPHER " § PRIMARY SCHOOL

The school distributed the SRTS Parents Survey to all families of St. Christopher's Primary School via
their usual communications methods, during October 2021. Reminders were also issued.

Responses received: 179

Students represented: 246 = 39.7% of school population (based on a total of 620)"

Q1. How many of your children attend this school?

68.2%

26.8%

4.5%
0.6% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
1 2 3 4 5

Q3. For each child, choose their gender

2.0%

= Male

48.8% = Female
49.2%

= Prefer not to say

Figure taken from the Safe Routes to School Expression of Interest submitted by the school
4.8% margin of error at a 95% confidence level
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SAFE ROUTES T0 SCHOOL ST. CHRISTOPHER " § PRIMARY SCHOOL

Q4. For each child, choose their class

13.8%
13.0% 13.4% 13.4%

13.0%
12.2% 11.8%
: I

Junior Infants Senior Infants 1st Class 2nd Class 3rd Class 4th Class 5th Class 6th Class

Q5. For each child, choose how they usually travel to school

44.7%

24.8%

12.6%

11.0%
4.9%
I
Walk Cycle Scoot Park and Stride  School Bus  Public Transport Car
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SAFE ROUTES T0 SCHOOL ST. CHRISTOPHER " § PRIMARY SCHOOL

Q6. Do you think road safety is e
a problem around your school? NG
Q7. Would you support works at
the front of school that improve =ves
student safety, putting
pedestrians and cyclists first? " MNo
95.5%

3.4%
Q8. Would you support works V.
that improve the walking and
cycling routes to your school? = No

96.6%
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SAFE ROUTES T0 SCHOOL ST. CHRISTOPHER " § PRIMARY SCHOOL

Q9. What improvements would support you to walk, cycle or scoot to school?

safer crossing points | .17
Fewer cars at the school gate _ 59.2%
New or improved cycle paths [ 52.0%
New or improved footpaths ||| G 2.5
Reduced traffic speed [ 11.9%
Cycle parking at the school _ 24.0%
other [IIEGIG 11.2%

None of these 3.9%

Parent Comments

Traffic congestion and volume [ KGN 2.1
Support for cc:trffrroene)r zone at school _ 22.9%
Road user behaviour [ 14.3%
Cycle lanes and routes || GGG 4.3
Junctions and crossings [N 7.1%
Footpaths | GGG 5.7%

Motivation to drive [ NI 4.3%
Other 2.9%

School bus 1.4%

70 parent comments were received in total and have been categorised in the chart.
Each comment was placed in the [one] category most applicable, even if there was
crossover info another category.
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